40 www.johansondielectrics.com
PRODUCT
SERIES
(RWC)
RESISTANCE
RANGE (Ω) 1
POWER RATING
(W @ 25ºC)

equiv.
TOLERANCE:  ± 0.01 to ± 10% (1% Standard)
How to order
For Tin/Lead coated leads, add "- Pb" to part number.
key FeatureS
•  Resistances from 0.005 to 250kOhms
•  Tolerance to ± 0.01%
•  High Temperature: -55ºC to +275ºC
•  Low TCR: ± 20ppm/ ºC
•  Power Rating 5 to 300 Watts
• Excellent Pulse Handling
• Non-Inductive windings available
• Four Terminal Versions Available (Call Factory)
applicationS
•  Motor Control •  Welding
•  Braking Systems •  X-Ray
product Summary
aVailable optionS (Consult Factory)
RWC N G1 U 003K8 F S
RESISTOR WIRE-
WOUND CHASSIS
MOUNT
WINDINGS PACKAGE CODE,
WATTS (COMMERCIAL),
RESISTANCE
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF
RESISTANCE (TCR)
RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PACKING
S = Standard
N = Non-Inductive
G1, 7.5W, [0.01 to 22k]Ω
G2, 12.5W, [0.01 to 47k]Ω
G3, 25.0W, [0.01 to 90k]Ω
G4, 50.0W, [0.01 to 250k]Ω
U = ± 20ppm/°C
Q = ± 50ppm/°C
Z = Special
038R0 = 38Ω
003K8 = 3.8KΩ
038K0 = 38.0KΩ
380K0 = 380.0KΩ
003M8 = 3.8MΩ
Letter denotes
decimal place.
R = decimal., “K” 103, “M” 106
Remaining 4 digits are
significant or placeholders.
T= ± 0.01%
Q= ± 0.02%
A= ± 0.05%
B= ± 0.1%
F= ± 1.0%
  J= ± 5.0%
  K= ± 10.0%
S = Bulk
• Special Testing Requirements
• Special Pulse Requirements
resIsTor wIrewound chassIs mounT
rwc serIes
Standard Termination Finish: Matte Tin (Sn)
41www.johansondielectrics.com
Package Code G1 G2 G3 G4
Dimensions
Inches [mm]
A (Tolerances)
 ±0.005 [±0.13 mm] 0.444 [11.28] 0.562 [14.27] 0.719 [18.26] 1.563 [39.70]
B (Tolerances)
 ±0.005 [±0.13 mm] 0.490 [12.45] 0.625 [15.88] 0.781 [19.84] 0.844 [21.44]
C (Tolerances)
 ±0.031 [±0.79 mm] 0.600 [15.24] 0.750 [19.05] 1.062 [26.97] 1.968 [49.99]
D (Tolerances)
 ±0.062 [±1.57 mm] 1.125 [28.58] 1.320 [33.53] 1.870 [47.50] 2.760 [70.10]